Home and Community Based Resources - Muskingum County

Area Agency on Aging Region 9, Inc.- 1-800-945-4250 - Email - aaa9@aaa9.org - or visit our website - www.aaa9.org
“We work with people, communities and organizations to help older adults and people with disabilities live independently and enjoy the highest quality of life possible.” The Area
Agency on Aging Region 9, Inc. (AAA9), serves a nine-county area that includes Belmont, Carroll, Coshocton, Guernsey, Harrison, Holmes, Jefferson, Muskingum, and Tuscarawas
Counties. This list is by no means inclusive of all home and community-based resources in Muskingum County. Please refer to your local phone directory or online for additional
resources. For information on cost, availability, and payment options/insurance coverage, please contact the individual service provider.

Service Name

Adult Day Service

Behavioral Health
Services

Caregiver
Resources

Child and Elder
Abuse
Emergency
Response System

2019

Service Description

Adult Day Service (ADS) is a
structured day program outside of
the home for adults. Provides
supervised activities with hands-on
assistance as needed.

Outpatient

Resources available to assist those
providing care to individuals.

Emergency Response System (ERS)
Is a service designed to improve
safety by providing access to
emergency resources through the
simple push of a button on a special
device worn by the consumer.

Local Provider/Contact Information

The Carr Center

Allwell Behavioral
Muskingum Behavioral
Genesis Behavioral

Mental Health Recovery
National Alliance MH
Hickory Behavioral Network

Adult Protective Services
Alzheimer’s Association

Aging and Resource Network
Brain Injury Association

Bureau for the Visually Impaired
Bureau for Vocational Rehab

Muskingum County Adult & Child
Protective Services

ADT

American Response Technologies
Carol Electric

Critical Signal Technologies
Guardian Medical Monitoring

Lifeline Systems

740-453-5417

740-454-9766

740-454-1266
740-454-4366
740-454-8557
740-891-8693

800-668-0336

740-455-6710
800-272-3900

844-932-7277
800-444-6443
800-645-1094
800-282-4536

740-455-6710
844-888-2425

248-513-8424
800-432-9720
888-557-4462
888-349-2400
800-368-2925

Cedar Ridge

Substance Abuse

Morrison House (grief support)
Survivors of Suicide

Eastside Community Ministry

Caregiver Support and Education
Eldercare Locator

Genesis Hospital

Genesis Hospice & Palliative Care
Muskingum Cty. Veterans Services
Zanesville MHA

MedScope America

Life Protect 24/7
Valued Relationships
Zandex

All Medical Response

855-692-7247

1-800-662-4357

740-454-5353

740-454-5633
740-452-7519

800-945-4250
800-677-1116

740-454-4000
740-454-5682
740-455-7149
740-454-8566

800-645-2060

844-203-5617
800-860-4230

740-454-1400
800-484-0308


mailto:aaa9@aaa9.org
http://www.aaa9.org/

Domestic
Violence

Transportation

Hospice/Palliative

Care

Home Delivered

Meals

Service Name

Congregate Meal

Sites

Food

Pantries/Kitchens

Hygiene/Cleaning
Personal Care &
Homemaker

2019

Transportation Services

Home Delivered Meals is a service
designed to provide consumers with
a safe and nutritious meal delivered
to their home.

Service Description

Congregate Meal Sites, such as
community or senior centers, offer a
nutritionally balanced meal in a
welcoming group setting, usually
during weekdays. Call specific sites
for days and hours.

Food Pantries/Kitchens are places
where basic provisions and
nonperishable items are supplied free
of charge to people in need. Call
ahead for days and times.

Free Hygiene and cleaning supplies
Personal Care provides hands on
assistance with bathing, dressing,
and grooming.

Connect America

800-815-5809

National Domestic Violence Hotline 800-799-7233

Mid-Ohio Mobility Solutions
Muskingum County Center
for Seniors

Richards Area Transport

Shrivers Hospice

Global Meals
Mom’s Meals

Local Provider/Contact Information

Hi Rise Senior Nutrition

Muskingum County Center
For Seniors
Muskingum County Senior Services

Church of Christ Emergency Food

COGASOC Pantry

Christ’s Table

Coburn UMC Pantry

College Drive Presbyterian Pantry
Eastside Community Pantry

Jubilee Food Pantry

Grace Church Community Cupboard
Acute Nursing Care

Alliance Home Health Care
American Nursing Care

740-487-4950

740-454-9761
740-221-6648

740-487-1241

614-252-4813
877-508-6667

740-455-5100

740-454-9761
740-452-0984

740-452-2678

740-454-8205
740-452-9766
740-454-0186
740-826-4036
740-452-7510
740-754-3330

740-452-9317
888-306-5329

740-588-9144
800-446-0211

Transitions Domestic Violence Shelter 740-454-

3213

S.E.A.T. BUS
IC Cab

Green Cab
Genesis Hospice

Buckeye Hospice/Palliative
Muskingum Cty. Center for Seniors
Simply EZ HDM'’s

South Zanesville Pantry
Christ’s Table Soup Kitchen

Salvation Army

Coburn UMC Pantry

North Terrace Pantry

Lighthouse Pantry

Limestone Valley Food Pantry
Muskingum County Ctr. for Seniors
North Terrace Free Store Pantry
Roseville Community Food Pantry
Salvation Army of Zanesville

South Zanesville UMC Pantry

Interim Homestyle Services

Love’n Comfort Home Healthcare
Optimum Home Health Care

740-452-4700
740-617-0000

740-200-3500

740-454-5364
740-281-2243

740-454-9761
330-633-7490

740-452-2457
740-452-9766
740-452-8350

740-454-0186
740-453-2921

740-975-7387
740-849-2728
740-454-9761
740-453-2921
740-453-2421
740-452-8350
740-452-2457

740-453-5130

740-450-7658
614-846-8833



Service Name

Assisted Living
Facilities

Senior Housing

Pest Control

2019

Homemaker Service provides the
consumer with assistance to
maintain a clean and healthy
environment in the home.

Service Description

Facilities offering an apartment like
setting where residents have access
to staff 24 hours a day for help with
personal care, homemaking, meal
preparation, medication monitoring
and assistance, and socialization.

Senior Housing is a broad term used
to describe any type of living facility
that is maintained for the use of
people who have reached retirement
age and are designed to meet the
needs of seniors in various states of
health and activity levels.

Pest Control Services

Cambridge Home Health
Elite Non-Medical Home Care
Heaven’s Angels Home Care
Fell’s Quality Home Care
Foster bridge — Maple Ave
Heartfelt Homecare

Guernsey County Senior Center
Health Services of Coshocton

Heart to Heart Home Health Care

740-450-1290
740-868-8532
740-619-0233
740-452-3848

740-487-1043
740-545-9240

740-439-6681
740-622-7311

330-335-9999

Precious Home Care
Quality of Life Home Care
Good to be Home Care
Signature Care

TLC Home Health Care
Titus Healthcare

Trinity Home Health
Valley Home Care Solutions

Vision Home Health Care

Your Home Court Advantage

Local Provider/Contact Information

Brookdale Zanesville
Clay Gardens Place
Helen Purcell Home

Sterling Suites

Abbot Senior Living

Bedford Place

Brookdale Zanesville

Clay Gardens

Concord Square, New Concord
Dresden Towne Apartments
Evergreen Retirement Village
Falls Manor

Frank Cook Senior Apartments
Terminix

Hartley’s Termite & Pest
Orkin

740-450-9999

740-562-6074
740-453-1745

740-452-2087

740-453-2781
740-565-6074
740-450-9999
740-562-6074
740-826-7044
740-754-1344
740-826-4170
740-450-7011

740-454-7720
740-325-3100
740-453-4945
877-250-1652

Zanesville Primrose

The Oaks at Bethesda
The Oaks at Northpointe

Helen Purcell Home
Mapleview Terrace Apartments
Muskingum Arc Housing

Northgate Apartments

Pollock Apartments
Valley View Apartments
Zanesville Historical Apartments

Zanesville Metropolitan Housing
Buckeye Nation Pest Control
Joseph’s Mosquito Control
Xterminator

614-268-3295
740-432-5900
740-695-5003

614-751-9901

740-732-5211
740-671-9412

614-577-0766
740-732-5800

614-338-8100
330-364-6602

740-450-1100

740-452-3800
740-452-3000

740-453-1745

740-453-7119

740-452-4295
740-453-0298

740-452-4337
740-588-9005
740-454-2713

740-454-8566
740-688-2367
740-221-5709
740-454-8000



Nursing Facilities

Hospitals/Centers

Service Name

Health Resources

Literacy
Assistance

Visual and
Hearing-Impaired
Resources

Air Conditioners

2019

Nursing Homes offer an array of
services ranging from skilled nursing
to non-skilled or custodial care.
Nursing homes provide room, board
(meals), activities, personal care and
24 hr nursing and access to medical
services.

Medical/Mental Health Facilities
offering treatment to individuals in
need of care with
inpatient/outpatient treatment
varying per location.

Service Description

Support and Education for
individuals and families with chronic
illness.

Support and Education for those
with visual and/or hearing
disabilities.

Window units for those with
respiratory issues.

Adams Lane Care Center

Autumn Healthcare

Beckett House at New Concord
Brookdale Zanesville

Cedar Hill Care Center

Allwell Behavioral Health
DaVita At Home Dialysis

Genesis Behavioral Health
Genesis Cancer Care Center

Genesis First Care-North

740-454-9769

740-452-4351
740-826-7649

740-450-9999
740-454-6823

740-454-9766
855-314-4663

740-454-5927
740-454-5271
740-454-4585

Helen Purcell Home

The Oaks at Bethesda
The Oaks at Northpointe

Willow Haven Care Center

Zanesville Health & Rehab

Genesis First Care-South

Genesis Healthcare System
Genesis Heart & Vascular
Kidney Care of Zanesville

Morrison House (Hospice Care)

Local Provider/Contact Information

American Cancer Society
American Diabetes Association
American Heart Association
American Lung Association
American Red Cross

Arthritis Foundation

Easter Seals

Muskingum County Library System
X162 Monica Quinn

Cap Tel Phone Captioning Service
Disabled Sports USA

National Federation of the Blind
National Federation of the Deaf

614-228-8466
614-436-1917
614-848-6676

614-279-1700
614-253-2740

614-876-8200
614-228-5523

740-453-0391

877-217-7006

301-217-0963
410-659-9314
301-587-1789

Ohio Center for Deafblind Education 614-897-0020

Ohio Lions Club
Rambo

614-539-5060
740-452-5401.

Epilepsy Foundation
Huntington’s Disease Society
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society
Muscular Dystrophy Association
Multiple Sclerosis Society
Parkinson Foundation

United Way

Ohio State School for the Blind
Ohio School for the Deaf
Ohio Telephone Relay Service

Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities

282-4536
Society for Equal Access

MEOAG

740-453-1745

740-452-3800
740-452-3000

740-454-9747
740-452-4351

740-454-4585
740-454-4000

740-454-0804
740-450-1655

740-454-5682

614-357-0874
614-292-9960
614-476-7194
800-572-0085
800-344-4867
614-890-1901
614-227-2700

800-310-3317
614-728-4030
Dial 711

800-

330-343-9292

740-453-5703



Home Repair and Weatherization
for individuals who meet certain
criteria and income guidelines.

Housing Repairs

Stairlifts Mobility/Accessibility

Housing Organizations and Agencies who

Assistance assist with forms, applications, or
financial subsidies and other
monetary assistance.

Emergency

Shelter

Emergency, Crisis Line is a phone number to get

immediate mental health or

Crisis, Shelters
substance abuse treatment.

and Programs
Emergency Housing and information

for individuals in need of a temporary
safe place to stay.

Service Name Service Description

County/State State and County Offices contact
Services information.

Sexual

Assault/Human

Trafficking

Support and Resource Connections
for the LBGTQ community.

LBGTQ Resources

2019

MEAOG

Area Agency on Aging

C.H.I.P (housing improvement)
Columbia Gas of Ohio COAD
Habitat for Humanity

101 Mobility

Community Development
Metropolitan Housing Authority
Habitat for Humanity

Homeless Hands (helping the
Homeless with basic supplies)

Crisis Intervention Hotline
Homeless Prevention

Metropolitan Housing Authority

Hallowed Hills Campsite
(December-March 1)
Muskingum County DJFS

740-453-5703
800-945-4250
740-455-7193
740-594-8499
740-592-0032

614-825-3920

740-455-7193
740-454-9714
740-297-4446

740-617-7164
800-344-5818
740-454-1310

740-454-8566
740-704-8531

740-454-0161

Lead Hazard Control Grant
Reduced Cost Radon Tests

United Way of Muskingum County
USDA Rural Development

Golden Hearts

Golden Hearts

New Vision at Genesis (Detox)

Ohio Domestic Violence Network
Salvation Army

Trulight Ministries

First United Methodist Church

Local Provider/Contact Information

IRS

LTC Ombudsman

Muskingum Behavioral Health
Muskingum County Board of DD
Muskingum County DJFS
Muskingum County CAC (HEAP)
Muskingum County Health Dept.
Muskingum County Sheriff

Pro Senior Legal Hotline

Ohio Attorney General
Response Victim Assistance
MERR-C (Anti Human Trafficking

National Youth Talk line

800-829-1040
800-967-0615
740-454-1266
740-453-4829
740-454-0161
740-453-5278

740-454-9741
740-452-3637
800-488-6070
800-282-0515
740-454-6001
740-586-5861

800-246-7743

National Hotline (Youth and Adult) 888-843-4564

Ohio Benefits Bank

Ohio Dept. of Insurance

Ohio Dept. of Veterans Services
Ohio Income Tax Assistance
Ohio KePro Medicare Beneficiary
Ohio Medicaid Consumer Hotline
Ohio State Legal Services
Salvation Army

Social Security Administration
USDA Rural Development

National Senior Hotline

Trans Lifeline

877-532-3723
614-644-2727
740-454-6872
740-373-7113

220-201-9525

220-201-9525

740-454-5680
800-934-9840

740-452-8350
740-704-8531

740-221-3653

614-253-4448
800-686-1526
614-644-0898
800-282-1780
888-319-8452

800-324-8680
800-686-3670
740-452-8350
800-772-1213
740-373-7133

888-234-7243
877-565-8860



Payee Services

Lawn Care
Food Resources

Emergency Hotline
Numbers

2019

Bill Pay

Grass cutting

Food resources for individuals

Human Trafficking
Hotline
888-373-7888

Catholic Social Services
422 Main St, Suite 400, Zanesville, OH 43701 740-452-5057

Muskingum Starlight Industries “Cheaper Charge”, 740-453-3544

East Side Community Ministries 740-452-7519
Salvation Army Food Distribution 740-452-8350
Northgate Church Dresden 740-754-3330

National Drug Helpline National Suicide Hotline
844-289-0879 988



